

SHAMSUDDEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.KARTHIKESAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 04/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jojo Jose, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh, Adv.
Mr. H. Manav, Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioner, let this
matter be adjourned till 19th August, 2009, as according to the
petitioner, there is a possibility of the matter being settled.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master