

Ê

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 10283-10284/2009 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2008 & 11/03/2009 in
CRMA No. 2440/2009 & CRLRP No. 3938/2008 & CRP No. 3938/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SHAMSUDDEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.KARTHIKESAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 19/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jojo Jose, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh, Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the
dispute between the parties, which arises out of an
application under Section 138 of the Negotiable
Instruments Act, has since been settled. Let this matter be
adjourned for six weeks to enable the parties to file an
appropriate application under Section 147 of the aforesaid
Act.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master Court Master