

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.NO(s). 10283-10284/2009 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2008 in CR.M.A. No. 2440/2009  
& CRL.R.P. No. 3938/2008 & CRP No. 3938/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF  
KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SHAMSUDDEN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.KARTHIKESAN & ANR. Respondent(s)

(Appln. for exemption from surrendering) (With office report)

Date: 07/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.  
Ms. Sindhu T.P.,Adv.  
Mr. P. Rajesh, Mr. Jojo Jose,Adv.  
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Seen the Office Report dated 5.10.2009 indicating that on  
19.08.2009 six weeks' time had been granted for filing an  
appropriate application under Section 147 of the Negotiable  
Instruments Act. Today when the matter is taken up, learned  
counsel seeks further time to file the same. Further two weeks'  
time is granted for the said purpose.

(Sunil Kumar) (Om Prakash)  
A.R.-Cum-P.S. Court Master