

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2009  
CRLMP.NO(s). 10283-10284

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2008 in CRMA No.  
2440/2009 & CRLRP No. 3938/2008 & CRP No. 3938/2008 of The HIGH  
COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SHAMSUDDEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.KARTHIKESAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 10/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioner,  
as a last opportunity, further four weeks' time is  
granted for filing an appropriate application under  
Section 147 of Negotiable Instruments Act, failing  
which let the matter be placed before the regular Bench  
for appropriate orders.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master